Overview
The S12XE family of microcontrollers (MCUs)
featuring the XGATE coprocessor combines
32-bit level performance with all the existing
advantages of 16-bit architecture, such as
cost effectiveness, code size efficiency and
excellent electromagnetic compatibility.
Based on Freescale's S12XD line of MCUs,

expands on the extensive suite of hardware
and software development tools available
today from the S12 and S12XD family
Product Map
Device Flash RAM EE XGATE MPU EBI CAN SCI
(LIN)
SPI I2C ECT TIM  PIT PWM ATD Max
Speed
(MHz)
Package
9S12XEP100 1 MB 64 KB 4 KB 1 1 Y 5 8 3 2 16-bit,
8-ch.
16-bit,
8-ch. 8-ch. 8-bit,
8-ch. 32 50 112 LQFP 144 LQFP 208 PBGA
9S12XEP768 768 KB 48 KB 4 KB 1 1 Y 5 8 3 2 16-bit,
8-ch.
16-bit,
8-ch. 8-ch. 8-bit,
8-ch. 32 50 112 LQFP 144 LQFP 208 PBGA
9S12XEQ512 512 KB 32 KB 4 KB 1 1 Y 4 6 3 2 16-bit,
8-ch. 4-ch. 8-bit,
8-ch. 24 50 112 LQFP 144 LQFP 80 QFP
9S12XEQ384 384 KB 24 KB 4 KB 1 1 Y 4 6 3 2 16-bit,
8-ch. 4-ch. 8-bit,
8-ch. 24 50 80 QFP 112 LQFP 144 LQFP
9S12XET256 256 KB 16 KB 4 KB 1 1 Y 3 4 3 1 16-bit,
8-ch. 4-ch. 8-bit,
8-ch. 24 50 80 QFP 112 LQFP 144 LQFP
9S12XEG128 128 KB 12 KB 2 KB 1 1 Y 2 2 2 1 16-bit,
8-ch. 2-ch. 8-bit,
8-ch. 16 50 80 QFP 112 LQFP